Event Target Date 

Notice Inviting Tender DC-ISD-Network-06-2025 
Bid Fee Bid Fee of Rs. 1062/- (Rs. 900+ 18% GST) by Demand 

Draft or Banker's Cheque of any 
scheduled/nationalized bank payable at Surat in 
favour of Surat Municipal Corporation. 

EMD EMD of Rs. 22,000/- (Twenty Two Thousand Only) by 
Demand Draft or Banker's Cheque of any 
scheduled/nationalized bank payable at Surat in 
favour of Surat Municipal Corporation. 

Online Bid Start Date     04/12/2025 
Online Pre-bid Conference to Bidders Bidders shall have to post queries by email to

[...]

Bid Reference(s) 
(Section, Page) 

Content of Bid requiring 
clarification 

Points of clarification required 

1 

2 

2.4    Bid Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

 The bidder should pay non-refundable Rs. 1,062/- (Rs. 900+ 18% GST) and EMD of  Rs. 
22,000/- (Twenty Two Thousand Only) by separate Demand Draft or Banker's Cheque 
of any scheduled/nationalised bank payable at Surat in favour of Surat Municipal 
Corporation. 

 Failure to submit Bid Fee and EMD as required shall lead to the bid being rejected 
summarily.  

2.5 The Bid should be filled in legibly, clearly indicating the figures and its value in words too.

[...]

supply, installation and Commissioning of Video Conferencing Equipments.  

3. The bidder must have executed supply, installation and Commissioning of Video 
Conferencing Equipments assignments in last 5 years as on bid start date with value of order 
as below: 

Single work order/contract worth Rs.17,60,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lacs Sixty Thousand only) 
Or 

Two work order/contracts worth Rs.11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs only) 
Or 

Three work order/contracts worth Rs.8,80,000/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Eighty Thousand only) 

4. Bidder should have a minimum average annual turnover of Rs.7 lacs for last three financial 
years i.e. FY 2022-23, FY 2023-24, FY 2024-25. If FY 2024-25 audited balancesheet not 
available then provide FY 2021-22, FY 2022-23, FY 2023-24  audited balancesheet.

[...]

below: 

Copy of work order / Completion 
certificate/ Contract / performance 
certificate issued by client specifying 
clearly Bidder’s Name, details of Work, 
Time Period with Date of issue of 
respective document. 

Single work order/contract worth 
Rs.17,60,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lacs Sixty 
Thousand only) 

Or 
Two work order/contracts worth Rs.11,00,000/- 
(Rupees Eleven Lacs only) 

Or 
Three work order/contracts worth Rs.8,80,000/- 
(Rupees Eight Lacs Eighty Thousand only) 

4.  Compliance with technical specification as 
mentioned in Section – 6 

Duly filled Section – 6 [Technical 
Specification] must be submitted 
separately on OEM’s letter head as well as 
on Bidder’s letter head. The same must be 
duly signed and stamped by authorized